Richard E. Miller

(-13 Apr 1921)

Miller. April 13, 1921, at Providence Hospital, Richard E., beloved husband of Elizabeth Gertly Miller, 245 8th st. s.e.

Miller. Washington, D.C., Lodge No. 15, B.P.O. Elks. The lodge will convene in session of sorrow at 8 p.m. Friday, April 15, 1921, for the purpose of paying a tribute to the memory of our late brother, Richard E. Miller, who died April 13. All members requested to be present. By order of

P.J. Callan, Exalted Ruler

Attest: Wm. S. Shelby, Secretary

The Evening Star, April 11, 1921, p. 9

Bicycle and Auto Collide

. . .

Richard E. Miller, 245 8th street southeast, received injuries as a result of an automobile accident on the Washington-Baltimore boulevard near Maryland State University late last night. He was brought to the city and taken to Casualty Hospital. Physicians said he was not seriously hurt.